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NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
985 Damonte Ranch Pkwy Ste 206 - Reno, NV 89521
PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNICIAN IN TRAINING APPLICATION

Registration Fee: $40.00 - (non-refundable money order only. no cash)

Complete Name (no abbreviations):

First: ﬁUr\d Middle: M O( IC Last: p h) O‘G) ) O

Home Address:_'_. VR \_\’\\?SCIU'.*Q Bivd Aot -

City: Mf& Wite ' state,_\J \/ Zip Code: 9017

Telephone: R R Social Security Number: __, , .. e

Date of Birth: . Placs f Birth: (\RVQ\QHCI. ()‘\‘D Sex: M or {DF
E-mail Address: o NSRRIy

A licensee is not required to have a Nevada State Business License, however, if you, personally, have one, please
provide the number:

| am requesting registration at the following pharmacy:

Pharmacy: \UDA\&(@NS Store # _ 1Qw4\s
Address:_>%] N- Srdhit B .
YA

city.__Mhqy e ' State: NV___Zip Code: 870517
Signature of Managing Pharmacist: %'oj_vcdum Lic # \37 | U Date: \a’ f ‘/ 9
(Without the signature of the managing pharmacist, the application will be returned.)
1. Are you 18 years of age or older? Yes [ No [
2. Are you a high school graduate or the equivalent? Yes$d No [
(IF YOU ANSWERED “NO” TO QUESTION 1 AND/OR 2, YOU CAN NOT SUBMIT THIS APPLICATION)

Yes No

Been diagnosed or treated for any mental illness, including alcohol or substance abuse, or

3. Beencharged, arrested or convicted of a felony or misdemeanorin any state? \I@ ‘@6 C
4. Beenthe subject of a board citation or an administrative action whether completed or pendingin any state?......... O &
5. Hadyourlicense subjected to any discipline for violation of pharmacy or drug laws in any state?.........ccceccerceenreenn O ¥

If you marked YES to any of the numbered questions (3-5) above, include the following information & provide an explanation &
documentation:

Board Administrative State Date: ! Case #: o
Action:
r
Criminal | State Date: ! Case #: : County Court
Action: | ~V 1 G 15, 0[] (17CR©033q M Clark Mwecquite Muh el
NV 1 2" 11 2019 10 CRbDoBS Clarie Meeguide Mun cipal
The Nevada Legislature requires that we include the following questions as part of all applications (NRS639.129)
Yes No
Are you the subject of a court order for the support of @ Child?......ccceceerreerreeeesresseereecsnrsasensenseeneeserassenan.. o =
IF you marked YES to the question, above are you in compliance with the court order?............oveervierennece 0O O

! hereby certify that the information furnished on this document is true and correct. | agree to abide by all the statutes, rules and regulations goveming
phamaceutical technicians and understand that a violation of any such statutes, rules and regulations may be grounds for suspension or revocation of this
permit. | understand that Nevada law requires a licensed PTT who, in their professional or occupational capacity, comes to know or has reasonable cause to
believe, a child has been abqse&neﬁcjgi, to report the abuse/neglect to an agency which provides child welfare services or to a local law enforcement

agency. || N (\,\\UJ \\£27/?_‘)\q

Original Signature, no copie’s or stamps accepted Dat

Board Use Only Date Processed: Amount: () O
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Maera L. Wallace

From: Gina Chiofolo < m>

Sent: Tuesday, December 24, 2019 1:28 PM

To: Maera L. Wallace

Subject: Re: Pharmaceutical Technician in Training Application

Hi Maera The 1st charge is 2017 is for petty larceny. I didn’t take anything and didn’t even know about it until
we left the store, but because it was my car and I was driving I was charged for it also. The 2nd charge in 2019

was for a DWI. I got it on my 40th birthday and I have not had a single drink since. Feel free to contact me if
you need more information.

Happy Holidays!
Gina Chiofolo

On Mon, Dec 23, 2019 at 10:49 AM Maera L. Wallace <mwallace(@pharmacy.nv.cov> wrote:

Hello Gina,

We are in receipt of your application for a pharmacy technician in training license. The application does not

include the answers for the questions required by NRS639.129. I’ve attached a copy of your application so that
you may review the questions.

We can't process the application without the answers so please provide them by email or by placing a phone
call to (775) 850-1440.

Thank you,

Maera Wallace

Administrative Assistant

Nevada State Board of
Pharmacy

775-850-1440

This information is provided as a courtesy on behalf of the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy. This information does not constitute
legal advice and does not override the specific provisions of Nevada law as applied to a particular set of facts.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message and any accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or
entity to which they are addressed. They may contain information that is proprietary, privileged, confidential or exempt from disclosure

1
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Nature: DUI
Location: A

Stateline Casino PAGE B2/1%19

Mesquite Police Department

Officer Report for Incident 170627-15

Address:

UNLAWFUL DISSEMIMATION OF THIS
Restricted Information is PROHIBITED,
Violation will subject the offender to
Criminal and Civil Liability.

Released To: Gina Chiofolo

By: M. Brey 6179 Date: 01/16/2020
MESQUITE POLICE DEPARTMENT

1120 W Pioncer Bivd; Walmart
Mesquite NV 89027

Received By: A Pamall

Responding Officers: J Perry, J Smith, T Fails, M Magadan

Responsible Officer: I Perry
When Reported: 14;23:20 06/27/17

How Received: T

Disposition: E 06/27/17
Occurred Between: 14:23:20 06/27/17 and 14:23:20 06/27/17

Agency: MES

Assigned To:
Status:

Detajl:

Date Assigned: **#/s¥/**

Status Date: *%/*%/¢*

. Due Date: *#*/4#/*e

Complainant; 35570

Last: Walmart
DOB: **/33/s3

Race:

Offense Codes

Fivst:

Dr Lic:
Sex: Phone:

Reported: Intoxicated Person
Additional Offense: DUI Driving Under the Influence

Additional Offense: TPSH Theft/Property/Shoplifting

Circumstances

Highway/Road/Alley

Responding Officers:
J Perry
J Smith
T Fails
M Magadan

Responsible Officer:
Received By:

How Received:
When Reported:
Judicial Status:
Misc Entry:

J Pemry

A Pamall

T Telephone
14:23:20 06/27/17
MSD

Unit :
Al
R1
§1

Mid:
Address:
City:

1120 W Pioneer Blvd
Mesquite, NV 89027

Observed: Driving Under the Influence

_ Driving Under the

Influence
Theft/Property/Shoplift
ing

Agency:
Last Radio Log:
Clearance:

Disposition:

Occurred between:
and:

MES

i*:‘t:‘* ‘8/0*/‘*

CRO Cleared, Responding Officer
E Date: 06/27/17

14:23:20 06/27/17

14:23:20 06/27/17

01/16/20
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UNLAWFUL DISSEMIMATION OF THIS
Restricted Information is PROHIBITED,
Viojation will subject the offender to
Criminal and Givil Liability.

3 . Released To: Gj i
Officer Report for Incident 170627-15 By: M. Brey & ggﬂgg@"cﬁ 1612020 °
MESQUHTE-ROLHGE-DERARTMENT
Modus Operandi: Description : Method :
Involvements

Date Type Description Relationship

01/16/20
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UNLAWFUL DISSEMIMATION OF THIS
Rastricted information is PROHIBITED.
Violation will subject the offender to
Criminal and Civil Liabllity.
} Released To: i
Officer Report for Incident 170627-15 | By: M. Brey 8 aa%g 8?39 ) 116/2020
-MESQUHFEROHSE-BERARTMENT

Synopsis
Officers were dispatched to a businegss reference a theft. An adult male was
arrested for DUI and the female was cited for Petit Larceny.

Responsible LEO:

Approved by:

Date

01116720
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UNLAWFUL DISSEMIMATION OF THIS
Restricted Information is PROHIBITED.
Violation will subject the offender to
Criminal and Civil Liability.

: . Released To. Gj i
Officer Report for Incident 170627-15 oL ﬁaﬁgf’ﬁ 1612020
MESQUHTE-ROLIGE-DERARTMENT
Reports

Officers Report

On Tuesday, 6/27/17, at approximately 1423 hours I, Officer J. Perry, responded
to Walmart, located at 1120 West Pioneer Boulevard, reference a theft. While en
route digpatched informed a female left the store with items that were not paid
for. The female was seen getting into the passenger seat of a silver Toyota 4
runner Bearing Nevada license plate 351A14. The vehicle was seen crossing
Pioneer Boulevard parking next to the Robertos Taco Shop. Sergeant Fails and
Officer Smith responded to assist.

Upon arrival to the axea I observed a silver Toyota 4 Runner Bearing Nevada
License plate 351Al4 traveling South on Pioneer Boulevard. I activated my lights
and sirens and conducted a traffic stop on Pioneer Boulevard and Falcon Ridge
Parkway.

. As I approached the vehicle I made contact with an adult male driver, identified
as David Calabrese, and adult female passenger Gina Chiofolo. As I spoke with
the two individuals I could smell a strong odor of alcoholic based beverage
coming from the wvehicle. I asked David if he had been drinking and he stated he
had a couple drinks earlier in the day.

I asked David to exit the vehicle so I could administer the Standardized Field
Sobriety Tests (SFST) to determine if he was impaired. David agreed to take the
tests.

01/16/20
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UNLAWFUL DISSEMIMATION OF THIS
Restricted Information is PROHIBITED.
Violation will subject the offender to
Criminal and Civil Liability.

; 5 | Releasad To: G i
Officer Report for Incident 170627-15 = S sgg&gg g‘POE a—a.
MESQUHTE-ROLIGE-BERARTMENT

David gave consent for officers to seaxch the vehicle, and stated he had been
drinking beers and the wine bottles were Gina's. While searching the vehicle I
observed two open bottles of wine, and an open 24 ounce can of Bud Ice on the
floor board of the back seat. Also in the back seat was a box of Oak Leaf
Chardonnay. Gina stated the Chardonnay was what she purchased at Walmart.

I placed David in handcuffs and in custody for DUX-Alcohol {1st Offense). I

placed David in Officer Smiths patrol vehicle and David was txansported to the
Mesquite Detention Center.

I spoke with Gina regarding the theft at Walamrt. Gina stated she was attempting
‘to return an item and purchase a box of wine. Gina stated she put the box of

wine in her purse and left the store. Gina stated she thought she paid for the
wine.

I placed Gina in the back of my patrol wvehicle and relocated to Walmart. I
epoke with Lost prevention employee Shandee Gurule. Shandee stated she observed
a female individual conceal a box of whipe in her purse and go directly to
customer service. Shandee stated the female was intoxicated and stumbling while
she walked. Shandee stated the female leaves customer service and exits the
store without paying for the box of wine.

The box of wine had a value of $11.86. I issued Gina citation MPD002752 for
Petit Larceny and Shandee signed as the complainant.

1 also issued Gina citation MPD002753 for Open Container in her vehicle. Gina
was released from the Walmart.

Shandee provided surveillance photos and footage of the theft. Shandee also
completed a3 voluntary statement. All will be attached to this report.

Anytime towing responded and took possession of the wvehicle. An impound report
sheet was completed and will be attached to this incident.

Officer Smith transported David to the Mesquite Detention Center. Officer Smith
read the implied consent form and David gave congent to take a breath test.

I completed a DP-45 form and David ;nas served an Order of Revocation which will
be attached to this report. Officer Smith completed the Declaration of Breath

Test Operator and the Intoxilyzer 8000 checklist and they will be attached to
this repoxt. 3

01/16/20
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UNLAWFUL DISSEMIMATION OF THIS
Restricted Information is PROHIBITED.
Violation will subject tha offender to
Criminal and Civil Liability.

. ' Released To: i
Officer Report for Incident 170627-15 _ By: M. Erey 6 %ﬂggéﬁﬁ 11612020
RTMENT

A
=}

Nothing further.
Tue Jun 27 17:08: 36 PDT 2017

Jd. Perry 6171

01/16/20



91/22/2028 ©2:53PM 17823465751 Stateline Casino PAGE @8/1%%?

et - ' UNLAWFUL DISSEMIMATION OF THIS
3 Restricted Information is PROHIBITED.
Violation will subject the offender to
Criminal and Civll Liability.

Released To: Gina Chiofalo

Mesquite Police Department B N Etoy01 7 CaiE 06202,
Officer Report for Incident 190211-02

Nature: DUI - Address: 191 E Pioneer Blvd

Location: A Mesquite NV 89027
. Received By: K Rowley How Received: 9 Agency: MES
Responding Officers: J Stout, C Empey, Z Wood
Responsible Officer: Z Wood Disposition: E 02/11/19

When Reported: 01:34:27 02/11/19 Occurred Between: 01:24:24 02/11/19 and 01:34:27 02/11/19

Assigned To: ' Detail: Date Assigned: *%/%%/»*
Status: Status Date: *%/3*/** Due Date: **/%3/%%

Complainant: 9933

Last: McDonalds First: ) Mid:
DOB: **/*#/*+ Dr Lie: Address: 190 E Pjoneer Blvd
Race: Sex: Phone: Ctty: Mesquite, NV 89027
Offense Codes fia
Reported: Threateping Observed: Driving Under the Influence
Additional Offense: DUI Driving Under the Influence Driving Under the
Influence
Circumstances
Parking Lot/Garage
Parking Lot/Garage
Responﬁing Officers: ~Unit :
J Stout 6168
C Empey B2
Z Wood . R2
Responsible Officer: Z Wood ; Agency: MES
Received By: K Rowley Last Radio Lag: *%;*%;+* s3/s=xx
How Received: 9911 Line Clearance: CRO Cleared, Responding Officer
When Reported: 0]:34:27 02/11/19 Disposition: E Date: 02/11/19
Judicial Status: MSD Occurred between: 01:24:24 02/11/19
Misc Entry: and; 01:34:27 02/11/19
Modus Operandi: Description : Method :

0114120
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UNLAWFUL DISSEMIMATION OF THIS
Restricted Information is PROHIBITED,
Violation will subject the offender to
Criminal and Civil Liability.

, ' Released To:
Officer Report for Incident 190211-02 By: M Brey 6 gaaé;? g#’, 16/2020
MESHTEROHGE-BERARTMENT
Involvements _ _
Date Type Description Relationship

01/14/20
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UNLAWFUL DISSEMIMATION OF THIS
Restricted information is PROHIBITED.
Violation will subject the offender 1o
Criminal and CiYiI Liabjlity.
Officer Report for Incident 190211-02 ' g;' eh: ?;dmzoé a@ggﬁgﬁ 612020
HEERNTE-ROHEE-BERARTMENT

Synopsis
Officers responded to a business on a report of threatening. There were no
actual threats made and one female adult was arrested for DUI.

Responsible LEO:

Approved by:

Date

01/14720
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. ; UNLAWFLL DISSEMIMATION OF THIS
' Restricted Information is PRORIBITED.
Violation will subject the offender to
Criminal and Civil Liability.

Officer Report for Incident 190211-02 ::l e;jeg?e;og gg&éﬁ?@?ﬂ 6/2020

RTMENT

Reports
Incident Report:

On Monday, February 11, 2018 at approximately 0124 hours I responded to
Mcdonalds drxive througb located at 190 E Pioneer Blvd, on a report of
Lthreats.

I contacted the Mcdonalds empioyees who stated the passengers of a beige Ford
Fusion sedan in the drive through began threatening them The passenger was
stating he was going to come and "pop” them all if they didn't get their order
right. The Mcdonalds employees stated the passenger was acting as though he was
on drugs.

Officer J. Stout and I contacted the driver and passenger of the vehicle.
Officer Stout asked the passenger John Mcneal, to step out of the car while I
spoke with the dxiver Gina Chiofolo. The vebicle was xunning and Gina told me
she was driving because John was too intoxicated. While talking with the Gina I
observed a strong odor of an alcoholic beverage coming from the vehicle. I asked
Gina if she had been drinking. Gina stated she had three shots at noon on
FPebruary 10, 2019. Gina's speech was slow and slurred. Gina's eyes were watery
and bldodshot.

I asked Gina to exit the vehicle and she was very slow to xrespond. Gina
struggled to exit the vehicle, grabbing the car for support. Gina stumbled as
she walked to the back of the car. I again asked when she last drank, she
replied it was her 40th birthday and she had hex last drinks at midnight. Gina
was swaying back and forth and was unable to stand still for short periods of
time without taking steps to regain balance.

I advised Gina I was going to be conducting the standardized field sobriety
tests(SFST s). I asked Gina the standard medical questions, and she she answered
no to all of the questions.

Prior to beginning the test I explained and demonstrated each test to Gina. I
began the SFST's by having Gina stand in a well lit area of the Mcdonald's
parking lot, where the ground was even, and there were parking stall lines to
reference. The results of the test were as follows:

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS

During the instruction phase of this test, Gina continued to sway side to side.
Gina did not follow instructions and bad to be told to keep her head still
several times. During this test I observed a lack of smooth pursuit in both
eyes. 1 obsexved a distinct and sustained nystagmus at maximum deviation, and
nystagmus prior to forty five degrees in both eyes. The indications of this test
led me to balieve Gina was impaired.

WALK AND TURN

Gina attempted to get into the starting pogition and could not keep her

balance, she had te take a step to the side to keep from falling. Gina was
unable to move her right foot in line with her left foot without stumbling and
stepping off the lipe. Gina continued to try and do this a few more times before
giving up. Gina said that she was unable to do this test.

ONE LEG STAND

01/14720
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>

UNLAWFUL DISSEMIMATION OF THIS
Restricted Information is PROHIBITED.
Violation will subject the offender to
Criminal and Civil Liability.

: Released To: ) i
Officer Report for Incident 190211-02 By: M. Brey 6 ggaﬁcqe%fgﬁ 182090
~——MESOUFEROLIGE-BERARTMENT

- I began to explain the test to Gina te which she cut me off, and said she would

not be able to do this test. Gina was informed that it would be to her benefit
to attempt the test to which she refused.

I explained the portable breath test to Gina and informed her she needed to blow
a constant flow of air until I told her to stop. Gina began by giving me a small
breath, when told to blow harder she was able to give me a constant flow of air
but the machine only registered a partial. The results of the portable breath
test were .250 BrAC. Based on the totality of the clrcumstances and Gina's
performance on the gtandardized field sobnety test, I arrested her rfor driving
undexr the influence of alcohol.

Officer C. Empey transported Gina to the Mesquite Detention Center. At 0210
hours I read Gina the Nevada Implied Consent Warning and she agreed to provide a
blood sample. Phlebotomist Verna Carnesecca arrived and collected two vials of
blood at 0310 hours, which I took custody of and placed into a refrigerated
evidence vault at the Mesquite Detention Center to be sent off for testing.

While at the detention center, I checked Gina's criminal bistory and learned she
had been convicted of a prioxr DUL axrest on 08/14/2014 in Colorado. I issued
Gina Citation # MPD043027 for DUI second offense. I completed the state DP-45
Form and explained it to Gina and gave her a copy. I completed the Field
sobriety checklist, declaration for the withdrawal of whole blood sample and the
Henderson Lab Request forms. All forms will be attachsd to th;s case file.

No Further.

Z. Wood 6188
Mon Feb 11 04:06: 05 PST 2019

01714720



Defendant: CHIOFOLO, GINA MARIE

207

Case #: 17 CR 00339 8Q File Date: 06/28/2017
Tk/Cit #: MPD002752 Language Spoken: unknown Status: CLOSED
Prosecuting At:orney: MESQUITE CITY ATTORNEY Defense Attorney: PRO PER

S

PETIT LARCENY Offense Date: 06/27/2017
Plea: No Plea
Disposition: 08/10/2017 NO CONTEST Accident:

Amt Paid Amt Dismissed Amt Due

Orlgml ml
AATFEE 3120.00 $0.00 $120.00 $0.00
FINE $750.00 $0.00 §750.00 $0.00
GENETIC MARKER ANALYSIS FEE $3.00 $0.00 $3.00 $0.00
SPECIALTY COURT FEE §7.00 $0.00 $7.00 $0.00
3880.00 50.00 $880.00 $0.00

Ordered Dt:

Next Proof Dt:
Balance:
Completed Dt:

§ HEREBY CERTIFY that this fs
a full, true and correct copy of the
original on file {un e Mesquite
COURT
Data Date: 8/12/2020 T

Print Date: 8/12/2020 FULL_CASE_HISTORY-WithConditionBalance_2012-03-21_v009_SQL.rpt



Defendant: CHIOFOLO, GINA MARIE

Casc# 17 TR 00550 8Q File Date: 06/04/2017
Tkt/Cit #: MPD016869 Language Spoken: unknown Status: CLOSED
Prosecuting Attorney: MESQUITE CITY ATTORNEY Defense Attorney: PRO PER

2 AT AT
Offense Date: 06/02/2017

PROPERTY
Plca: No Plea Jail:
Disposition: 07/11/2017 GUILTY Accident:

Amt Paid Amt Dismissed

AAFEE $105.00 $0.00 $105.00 $0.00
FINE $385.00 $0.00 $385.00 $0.00
GINTTIC MARKER ANALYSIS FEE $3.00 $0.00 $300 $0.00
SPECIALTY COURT FEE $7.00 $0.00 $7.00 $0.00
$500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00

pivs

Ordered t:

Next Proof Dt:
Balance:
Completed Dt:

v an Cotaet capy of

a full, true an

original an flis with the Mosquits
Municipal fourt,

COURT

Data Date: 8/12/2020 Page 1 of |
Print Date: 8/12/2020 FULL_CASE_HISTORY-WithConditionBalance 2012-03-2 1_v009_SQL.rpt



Defendant: CHIOFOLO, GINA MARIE

Case #: 17 TR 00708 8Q File Date: 06/28/2017
Tkt/Cit #: MPD002753 Language Spoken: unknown Status: CLOSED
Prosecuting Attorney: MESQUITE CITY ATTORNEY Defense Attomey: PRO PER

ISDEMEANOR

Plea: No Plea Jail:
Disposition: 08/10/2017 DISMISSED BEFORE TRIAL

Ordered Dt:
Next Proof Dt:
Balance:

Completed Dt:

|

Isls
HEREBY CERTIFY thiat th :
‘atuu, true and carrect cﬁpy (:m \:n

inal on file
orlgi Sioa) Gour

COURT CLERK

Dnta Date: 8/12/2020 Pagelof 1

Print Date: 8/12/2020 FULL_CASE_HISTORY-WithConditionBalance_2012-03-21 _v009_SQL.rpt
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Kristoeher Manaosing

From: Yenh Long

Sent: Tuesday, August 18, 2020 9:13 AM

To: Kristopher Mangosing; Shannon Reichman
Subject: FW: Mesquite Court Records - Gina Chiofolo
Attachments: Mesquite Court Records - Gina Chiofolo.pdf

Kris and Shannon,
The attachment is regarding Gina Chiofolo’s PTT application. Please place her on the October agenda for an appearance.

Thank you,
Yenh

From: Mary Hanlon <reception@premieradoption.org>
Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2020 2:11 PM

To: Yenh Long <ylong@pharmacy.nv.gov>

Cc: 'Gina Chiofolo' <gchiofolo@gmail.com>

Subject: Mesquite Court Records - Gina Chiofolo

Attached are the records | obtained from the court that you requested. You can contact Lindy Hulet at Mesquite
Municipal Cour (702-346-5291) with any questions.

Thank you,

Gina Chiofolo
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Ms. Yéah Long,

I metf,.w'i:tl'i the Mesquite Municipal Court clerks this afternoon. They informed me that | -
was infact charged and convicted of petty larceny back in 2017.

In 2015 | went into an inpatient 7 month treatment program in Cleveland, Ohio. | did not
have a'drink for two years. | thought | would be ok to have casual drinks after that long of

sobriety. Unfortunately | learned the hard way that | would never be able to drink like
“normal” people again.

I learned a ot from my relapse. Mainly that | need to always be on top of this disease
and that itneeds a lifelong commitment to the rooms of A.A. and a lifelong commitment

to soBHety.

Eveh though it took two horrible mistakes it fully opened my eyes to the severity of
alcohpiggm and'1 take my sobriety very seriously. Without my relapse | would of never fully

understood the importance and the benefits of an ongoing, lifelong attendance of A.A.

[ would love to have the opportunity to meet with the Board again. | have been
intereste'd in becoming a pharmacy technician for quite a few years and feel like | would
are’ a"great micitiber to any pharmacy team.

“~AtriVatitnee”
ter ".‘L'""!'.‘V e i
o5 M

= S PTHIST -ariny
‘;Hr\ﬁi?‘i?%u
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LORT Gma Chiofolo ¢
Subject Make a copy and send this please
Date: Aug 30, 2020 at 11:20:28 PM

To: jkmcneal@gmail.com

o u.!;f\.f

¥ e
v\a

Members of the Nevada Board if Pharmacy:
Hopefully this will be in more of an order.

I have my Petty Larceny charge from 2017. It was a horribly blurry moment and |

st

intentions of not paying. | had the merchandise on the counter. | should of
ead my receipt better to make sure that my wine came out of the return that | was

makmg A horrible mistake on my part and | have been completely embarrassed my

it ever since. That is not the kind of person | am.

g T, ®n‘mv 40th birthday | got my 2nd DUI. The Judge thought that | would be a

good candldate for the Mesquite Breaking the Cycle program. By time | entered in
to the program on July 13th my 1st DUI had passed the 7 year mark and it was no
longer on my record, but since | was pulled over in February it was within the 7
years.,

:*aﬁuqlge"r oone ordered me to a 3 month in-patient rehab at Crossroads in Las
Vegas Two weeks into my stay | fell on a water bottle and broke my hip ad

fractured my femur. | wasn't allowed to go back to rehab in my condition so |

returned home after recovering from surgery with the understanding | had to stay
sobeﬂb;xlgnew | wanted to be sober and promised | would. | was asked to only take
my pain medications if my pain was extreme. | was never into drugs of any form so |
was just fine with only taking Ibuprofen.

From July of 2019-present | have urine tests randomly every week. | was
ordered to do 7 A.A. meetings every week for the first 3 months and every 3
| “"“"j""’fter that he cuts 2 down. | have always gone to way more meetings than
raqwred I am not required to go to any now and | average 4 a week. | hand in my
Slgned papers when | go to court so | attached my current sheet. | have always
" had court twice a month. As of August | only will be going once a month. | also
bam;psw{mtance abuse counseling once a week and that continues until | graduate
in'December.

| have thrived in this program. | have learned and taught a lot in the 14 months |
have been there. My peers and the staff think highly of the serious attitude | have
about the program and my sobriety. Enclosed are letters from Judge Toone and. My

536 h_a,ggfgﬁGlen Horlacher. | know it is a lot of alcohol in my past and most people

s@y "Il never drink again” but for me It's not just the not drinking part it's also the

_‘@mazing life that A.A. offers you.

I hope this has helped put things in order and | didn‘t get off topic or confusing.

g hgrq@}amgmnest and open book and will answer any questions you might have for
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Thanks for your time. [ look forward to seeing you in October.
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Defendant: CHIOFOLO, GINA MARIE

Case #: 17 TR 00708 8Q File Date: 06/28/2017
Tkt/Cit #: MPD002753 Language Spokea: unkrown Status: CLOSED
Prosecuting Attomey: MESQUITE CITY ATTORNEY Defense Attomney: ~ FROPER

~ OPEN ALCOHOL CONTAINER IN VEHICLE ke " Offeose Date: 06/27/2017

Plea: No Ples
Disposition:  *  08/10/2017 DISMISSED BEFORE TRIAL Accident:

Next Proof Dt:
Balance:
Completed Dt

1FY that this is
‘rﬁ&l’? Eﬁe"fn’?mm copy of the
original on file with the
icinal Courts

Data Dats: 8/12/2020 Pagelofl
Print Date: 8/12/2020 FULL_CASE_HISTORY-WithConditionBalance_2012-03-21_v009,_SQL.xpt



1217
88/31/2828 ©2:47PM 17023465751 ' Stateline Casino _ PAGE 85/@8

MESQUITE MUNICIPAL COURT

August 5, 2020

Re: Gina Chiofolo — Participation in Mesquite Breaking the Cycle Program
To Whom It May Concern:

. -Please allow this correspondence to provide you with information about Gina Chiofolo’s
participation in the Mesquite Breaking the Cycle specialty court program.

Gina entered this program on July 9, 2019 due to challenges related to alcohol. She is
now in the final phase of the 5 phase program. She has attended weekly substance abuse
counseling sessions, regularly attended support group meetings, maintained daily contact with
our drug court coordinator, and participated in random drug and alcohol testing.

Gina has been a positive influence on others working to improve their lives in the .
program. She has performed many hours of volunteer sexvice in the community this year, even
though she was not required by the court to do so. Addmonally, Gina has maintained
employment at a local business.

Gipa is working toward graduation from our program at the end of the year. It is
. anuclpated that the matter bnngmg lier into the program will be dismissed'upon her successful
completion of the program. As a specialty court team, we are fully supportive.of Gina’s efforts
to achleve ‘her education and career goals.

If you need any additional mformanon please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
Z I
/Fudge Ryan Toone .
Mesquite Municipal Court
cc:  Mesquite City Attorngy’s Office
Mesquite Breaking the Cycle Public Defender
500 Hillside Drive ' | (702) 346-5291

Mesquite, Nevada 89027 . Fax (702) 346-6587
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Glen Horlacher MS, MFT
450 Hillside Dr.  Building A
Mesquite, NV 89027

Tel (702) 346-1944  Fax (702) 345-4119

8-11-2020
Re: Gina Chiofolo, DOB: |
To: Whom it may concern,

This letter Is belng written with permission of Ms. Chiofolo regardmg her substance abuse treatment
through Breaking the Cycle Drug Court In Mesquite, NV. '

From the beginning of her programing, over 13 months ago, Ms. Chiofolo has been an outstanding
participanmt. She is sober and understands recovery. She never fails to contribute insightful
observations about her own experience in recovery. Furthermore she gives valuable feedback to
others in the program who have less time in their sobriety.

She has attended group counseling on a weekly basis for over 13 months and her program still has
several months 10 go, as we are very thorough in this stage of participants’ recovery.

She has a bright, magnetic disposition, obvious intellect, a desire to demonstrate her efforts in earning
her way in life, and a willingness to help others along the way. :

As the clinical coordinator for Breaking the Cycle program, | have overseen every participant in the
last 5 years. None have stood out more than Ms. Chiofolo. She is looking for a career and she has
spoken longingly many times about getting into a pharmacy position.

it is not this dinician’s opinion that Ms. Chiofolo is in need of any further counseling beyond her
current program and in the months that follow she will continue to develop an after-care program for
relapse prevention. She currently attends group counseling weekly, participates in AA sessions
multiple times a week, holds down a full-time job, is drug tested on a reliable, variable schedule, is
involved in a long-term romantic relationship, and is a great friend to people from all walks of life.

Please consider Ms. Chiofolo in highest regard for her pending career.

Respectfully,
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Addiction Recovery Group Meeting Attendance Log o

@’ _ MESQUITE MUNICIPAL COURT
’."0\‘ Thisis to mtroduce ] m (\/

who is a participant of the Mesquite Municipal Court programs.

Please verify full meéting attendance at approved Addiction Recovery Group, A.A. or N.A. Thank you.

5"-1‘5;-2.0 0'959 ored A4 | T ,...'
5M-20 | Gam re s edoente

Golg~20]| T oPey A @ JJ;M-H B e
§-222020| 0900 | oFel ‘AA” | LTingy, 7
%Zs/nza Do e

ERe20| Yy

F-29-2020 |pace

3/50k> 0800 | pPEA

[ S LS —

500 Hiliside Drive, Mesquite, NV 89027
' Phone: (702) 346-5291 / Fax: (702) 346-6587 / Emall: municipalcourt@mesquitenv.gov
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MESQUITE MUNICIPAL COURT

August 5, 2020

Re: Gina Chiofolo — Participation in Mesquite Breaking the Cycle Program
To Whom It May Concern:

Please allow this correspondence to provide you with information about Gina Chiofolo’s
participation in the Mesquite Breaking the Cycle specialty court program.

Gina entered this program on July 9, 2019 due to challenges related to alcohol. She is
now in the final phase of the 5 phase program. She has attended weekly substance abuse
counseling sessions, regularly attended support group meetings, maintained daily contact with
our drug court coordinator, and participated in random drug and alcohol testing.

Gina has been a positive influence on others working to improve their lives in the
program. She has performed many hours of volunteer service in thc community this year, even
though she was not required by the court to do so. Additionally, Gina has maintained
employment at a local business.

Gina is working toward graduation from our program at the end of the year. It is
anticipated that the matter bringing her into the program will be dismissed-upon her successful
completion of the program. As a specialty court team, we are fully supportive of Gina’s efforts
to achieve her education and career goals.

If you need any additional information please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
Z
ge Ryan Toone
Mesquite Municipal Court
cc:  Mesquite City Attorney’s Office
Mesquite Breaking the Cycle Public Defender
500 Hillside Drive (702) 346-5291

Mesquite, Nevada 89027 Fax (702) 346-6587
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NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY

985 Damonte Ranch Pkwy Ste 206 — Reno, NV 89521
PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNICIAN IN TRAINING APPLICATION

Registration Fee: $40.00 - (non-refundable money order only, no cash)

Complete Name (no abbreviations):

First_JAAMING middie_ Ahle Last _MH aurie

Home Address ___ _ _Cnlded Flickher ok, Apti:

city_ N.1 A5 \/€an state_ N\ Zip Code:_ SBA0RH

Telephone:_ - e B Social Security Numb

Date of Birth. N Place of Birth:_Alexdndcia, LA Sex: OMor ZF
E-mail Address: _ ??-Jamal\ .Com

A licensee is not required to have a Nevada State Business License, however, if you, personally, have one, please
provide the number:;

| am requesting registration at the following pharmacy:

Pharmacy;_Pima Medical Institute Store 2 N/A
Address: 3333 E Flamingo Rd L h
City:__Las Vegas 1 7{//‘ /p/( ___Stae NV Zip Code: 89121 ,
Signature of Managing Pharmacist: Lorinda“frirtidad-Lohner Lic# PT 10792 Date: Z‘H 22 Z_G_z
(Without the signature of the managing pharmacist, the application will be returned.)
1. Are you 18 years of age or older? o o Yes 71 No O
2. Are you a high school graduate or the equivalent? Yes ] NoO
(IF YOU ANSWERED “NO” TO QUESTION 1 AND/OR 2, YOU CAN NOT SUBMIT THIS APPLICATION)
Yes No
Been diagnosed or treated for any mental illness, including alcohol or substance abuse, or
Physical conditionthatwould impair your ability to perform the essential functions of yourlicense?......... oy
3. Beencharged, arrested or convicted of a felony ormisdemeanorinany state?  ...cccviiiciiieirieniinneneennnnens Nl |
4. Beenthe subject of a board citation or an administrative action whether completed or pending in any state?......... O 7
5. Had yourlicense subjected to any discipline for violation of pharmacy or drug laws in any state?.........ccoeevrvevvnne. o Z

{If youmarked YES to.any of the numbered questions (3-5) above, include the following information & provide an explanation &
" | documentation:

o

"Board Administrative | State | Date: Case#
Action: /o
 Criminal | State |~ Date:  Case#  _  Couty __  Cout
Action: A . , Lo
VA | Ang 704 Drciamend Cihy Bicimond ¢ h Coecat
The Nevada Legislature requires that we include the following questions as part of all applications (NRSB39.129)
Yes No
Are you the subject of a court order for the supPOr Of 8 ChIlA?....eceiiceiiicreeieere e eeeeeeeseesseeessnann.. o @
IF you marked YES to the question, above are you in compliance with the court order?..........c..ceeveeeene.. O O

| hereby certify that the information furnished on this document is true and ccriect. | agree to abide by all the statutes, rules and regulations goveming
pharmaceutical technicians and understand that a violation of any such statutes, rules and regulations may be grounds for suspension or revocation of this
permit. | understand that Nevada law requires a licensed PTT who, in their professional or occupational capacity, comes to know or has reasonable cause to
believe, a child has been abused/neglected. to report the abuse/neglect to an agency which provides child welfare services or to a local law enforcement

a i i —
Chov %b«"‘*’&“/\"c 10)17 | 2019
Orignal Signature, no copigs or stamps accepted Date

" Board Use Only Date Processed: Amount: _*,




Gilded Flicker St.
North Las Vegas, NV 89084

Jasmine McLaurie Phone

E-Mail: |

April 24, 2020

Dear Nevada Board of Pharmacy:

My name is Jasmine McLaurie and I am currently enrolled in the pharmacy technician program at PIMA Medical Institute in
Las Vegas. I am at the last stretch of my courses and will be ready for externship by the summer pending me obtaining my
license.

When filling out my application I answered “yes” to question 3, and I am writing to give a brief explanation, and have also
attached documentation to verify that these matters have been resolved. My arrest record from Virginia stems from a toxic
relationship that went on longer that it should have, thus leading me to the irrational and emotional decisions that cost me more
than it was worth. I have matured immensely since this situation and have learned better way to communicate and when to
walk away from situations that are not productive. In addition to Virginia, I have attached documentation pertaining to a
wrongful arrest, which was ultimately dismissed from court.

Although I cannot go back and change time, I have been doing a great job of staying focused and leading a positive life. 1 have
fallen in love with pharmacy, and I have worked tediously to maintain a 3.4 GPA. [ am looking forward to graduating this
winter so that I can start my career as a pharmacy technician.

Thank you,

Jasmine McLaurie
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Richmond-Marsh Criminal/Traffic General District Court at Manchgtg

Traffic/Criminal Case Details

Case/Defendant Information
Richmond-Marsh Crimii v

Case GC12004217-00 Filed 06/07/2012 Locality : COMMONWEALTH OF VA
Number: Date :
Name : MCLAURIE, JASMINE Status : Bail Defense FORD
ASHLEY Attorney :
Address : RICHMOND, VA 23222 AKA1: AKA2:
Gender : Female Race : Black Do

Charge Information
Charge : THREATEN OVER PHONE

Code 18.2-427 Case Type : Misdemeanor Class: 1
Section :
Offense 11/09/2011 Arrest 06/07/2012 Complainant : SPRATLEY,
Date : Date: YOSHIKO
Amended Amended Amended Case
Charge : Code : Type :

Hearing Information

Continuance

Date Time Result Hearing Type Courtroom Plea Code
06/07/2012 09:01 AM Continued  Arraignment
07/26/2012 01:31 PM Finalized Adjudicatory Trial

Service/Process

Disposition Information

Final Guilty
Disposition :
Sentence 12Months 000Days Sentence }2Months 000Days 00Hours
Time : Suspended
00Hours s
Time:
Probation Unsupervised Probation Time : O3Years 00Months Probation
TyPe :probation 000Days Starts :
Operator 0QYears 00Months Restriction
Lice'_‘seOOODays Effective Date :
Suspension
Time :
Operator
License
Restriction
Codes :
Fine : Costs : $197.00 Fine/Costs
Due :
Fine/Costs Paid Fine/Costs Paid 10/09/2012 VASAP :
Paid : Date:
Back to Search Results Previous Next

https://eapps.courts.state.va.us/gdcourts/criminalDetail.do Page 1 of 2
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Richmond-Marsh Criminal/Traffic General District Court at Manchgta

Traffic/Criminal Case Details

Case/Defendant Information
!ﬂhmond-Marsh Crimit v

Case GC12004218-00 Filed 06/07/2012 Locality : COMMONWEALTH OF VA
Number : Date :
Name : MCLAURIE, JASMINE Status : Bail Defense FQRD
ASHLEY Attorney H
Address : RICHMOND, VA 23219 AKAL : AKA2 :
Gender : Female Race : Black Dt

Charge Information
Charge : STALKING: FEAR OF DEATH/ASSLT

Code 18.2-60.3 Case Type : Misdemeanor Class: 1
Section :
Offense 11/09/2011 Arrest 06/07/2012 Complainant : SPRATLEY,
Date : Date : YOSHIKO
Amended Amended Amended Case
Charge : Code : Type :

Hearing Information

Continuance

Date Time Result Hearing Type Courtroom Plea Code

06/07/2012 09:01 AM Continued  Arraignment
07/26/2012 01:31 PM Finalized Adjudicatory Trial

Service/Process

Disposition Information
Final Nolle Prosequi

Disposition :
Sentence 00Months 000Days Sentence J0Months 000Days 00OHours
Time ‘00Hours Suspended
Time:
Probation Probation Time : 0QYears 00Months Probation
Type : 000Days Starts :
Operator 00Years 00Months Restriction
Lice"seOOODays Effective Date :
Suspension
Time :
Operator
License
Restriction
Codes :
Fine : Costs : Fine/Costs
Due :
Fine/Costs Fine/Costs Paid VASAP :
Paid : Date :
Back to Search Results Previous

https://eapps.courts.state.va.us/gdcourts/criminalDetail.do Page 1 of 2
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Richmond-Marsh Criminal/Traffic General District Court at Manch&té®

Traffic/Criminal Case Details

Case/Defendant Information

Richmond-Marsh CrimiEi Case GC12004060-00
mber :

Nu
Name : MCLAURIE, JASMINE A

Address : RICHMOND, VA

Gender : Female

Charge Information

Charge : THREATEN OVER THE PHONE

Code 18.2-427
Section :

Offense 05/19/2012
Date :

Filed 06/01/2012
Date :

Status : Released On

Locality : COMMONWEALTH OF VA

Defense BRINSON

Recognizance Attorney :
AKA1L: AKA2 :
Race : Black DOB

Case Type : Misdemeanor Class: 1

Arrest 05/31/2012 Complainant : WOMACK,
Date :

DAVID
Amended Amended Amended Case
Charge : Code : Type:
Hearing Information
Date Time Resuit Hearing Type Courtroom Plea gg::inuance
06/01/2012 09:00 AM Continued  Arraignment
08/02/2012 10:00 AM Finalized Adjudicatory Trial
Service/Process
Disposition Information
Final Dismissed
Disposition :
Sentence 00Months 000Days Sentence 00Months 000Days 00Hours
Time ‘00Hours Suspended
Time :
Probation Probation Time : 00Years 00Months Probation
Type : OOODBYS Starts :
Operator Q0Years 00Months Restriction
Lice"seOOODays Effective Date :
Suspension
Time:
Operator
License
Restriction
Codes :
Fine : Costs : Fine/Costs
Due :
Fine/Costs Fine/Costs Paid VASAP :
Paid : Date :

Back to Search Results

https:/!eapps.courts.state.va.us/gdcourts/criminalDetaiI.do

Previous Next

Page 1 of 2
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Richmond-Marsh Criminal/Traffic General District Court at Manchgta

Traffic/Criminal Case Details

Case/Defendant Information
Richmond-Marsh Crimi v

Case GC14003395-00 Filed 05/16/2014 Locality : COMMONWEALTH OF VA
Number : Date :
Name : MCLAURIE, JASMINE A. Status : Released On Defense GERAGHTY, BRIDGET
Summons Attorney :
Address : RICHMOND, VA 23222 AKA1 : AKA2 :
Gender : Female Race : Black DOB :
Charge Information
Charge : ASSAUT & BATTERY
Code 18.2-57 Case Type : Misdemeanor Class: 1
Section :
Offense 05/08/2014 Arrest Complainant : BLACKWELL, P.R.
Date : Date: (VCUPD)
Amended Amended Amended Case
Charge : Code : Type :
Hearing Information
Date Time Result Hearing Type Courtroom Plea gg::inuance
06/18/2014 09:30 AM Continued  Arraignment
07/24/2014 09:30 AM Continued  Adjudicatory Trial
09/18/2014 10:30 AM Finalized Adjudicatory Trial
Service/Process
Disposition Information
Final Guilty
Disposition :
Sentence 12Months 000Days Sentence 11Months 025Days 00Hours
Time *00Hours Suspended
Time:
Probation Probation Time : 00Years 00Months Probation
Type: 000Days Starts :
Operator 0QYears 00Months Restriction
Lice"seOOODays Effective Date :
Suspension
Time:
Operator
License
Restriction
Codes :
Fine : Costs : $197.00 Fine/Costs
Due :
Fine/Costs Paid Fine/Costs Paid 02/10/2015 VASAP :
Paid : Date :

Back to Search Results

Next

https://eapps.courts.state.va.us/gdcourts/criminaIDetaiI.do?formAct...newSearch?ts=1587767422761&client$earchCounter:3&IocaIFipsCode=761 Page 1 of 2
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Richmond-Marsh Criminal/Traffic General District Court at Manch@ta

Traffic/Criminal Case Details

Case/Defendant Information
Case GC14006077-00
Number
Name : MCLAURIE, JASMINE A.
Address : RICHMOND, VA

Gender : Female

Charge Information
Charge : ASSAULT AND BATTER

Filed 08/18/2014
Date :

Status : Released On

Recognizance
AKA1:

Race : Black

Locality : COMMONWEALTH OF VA
Defense GERAGHTY
Attorney :
AKA2 :

DOB :

Code 18.2-57 Case Type : Misdemeanor Class :
Section :
Offense 05/09/2014 Arrest 08/16/2014 Complainant : NGIN,
Date : Date : PHIRUNNA
Amended Amended Amended Case
Charge : Code : Type:
Hearing Information
Date Time Result Hearing Type Courtroom Plea gg:;inuance
08/21/2014 09:00 AM Continued  Arraignment
09/18/2014 10:30 AM Finalized Adjudicatory Trial
Service/Process
Disposition Information
Final Guilty
Disposition :
Sentence 12Months 000Days Sentence 12Months 000Days 00Hours
Time ‘00Hours Suspeflded
Time :
Probation Unsupervised Probation Time : 03Years 00Months Probation
Type :propation 000Days Starts :
Operator 00Years 00Months Restriction
Lice'.‘seOOODays Effective Date :
Suspension
Time:
Operator
License
Restriction
Codes :
Fine : Costs : $172.00 Fine/Costs
Due :
Fine/Costs pzjd Fine/Costs Paid 02/10/2015 VASAP :
Paid : Date :
Back to Search Results Previous Next
Page 1 of 2

https:/,-‘eapps.courts.state.va.us/gdcourts/criminalDetail.do
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Richmond-Marsh Criminal/Traffic General District Court at Manchgta

Traffic/Criminal Case Details

Case/Defendant Information
Richmond-Marsh Crimii v

Case GC12004217-01 Filed 07/24/2014 Locality : COMMONWEALTH OF VA
Number : Date :
Name : MCLAURIE, JASMINE Status : Released On Defense GERAGHTY
ASHLEY Summons Attorney :
Address : RICHMOND, VA 23219 AKAL : AKA2 :
Gender : Female Race : Black B(

Charge Information
Charge : S/FTC W/SUSP SENTENCE

Code 19,2-306 Case Type : Show Cause Class: U
Section :
Offense 07/12/2014 Arrest Complainant : COMM OF VA
Date : Date :
Amended Amended Amended Case
Charge : Code : Type:

Hearing Information

Continuance

Date Time Result Hearing Type Courtroom Plea Code
07/24/2014 09:01 AM Continued  Arraignment 2

09/18/2014 10:30 AM Finalized Adjudicatory Trial
Service/Process

Disposition Information
Final Nolle Prosequi

Disposition :
Sentence 00Months 000Days Sentence 00Months 000Days 00Hours
Time ‘00Hours Suspended
Time
Probation Probation Time : QQYears 00OMonths Probation
Type: 000Days Starts :
Operator 00Years 00Months Restriction
LicenseOOOD ays Effective Date :
Suspension
Time :
Operator
License
Restriction
Codes :
Fine : Costs : Fine/Costs
Due :
Fine/Costs Fine/Costs Paid VASAP :
Paid : Date :
Back to Search Results Previous Next

https://eapps.courts.state.va.us/gdcourts/criminalDetail.do Page 10of 2





